www.soyal.com V220720
Mini 101 Series
AR-101-H/AR-101-U/AR-101-PBI
Flush-Mount Mini and Compact design for all purposes
Various Panel Selectable
Features
Mini Size
As big as a coin, suitable for installation on server

 m
m
HOW TO ORDER
AR-101-XXR1NX1
AR-101-PBI-XX-X
Frequency
Product
B=125kHz / D=13.56MHz
S=125kHz+13.56MHz
H= Access Controller
U= Access Reader
Color
B=Black Panel
Color
GR=Green/Red
BR=Blue/Red
Type
1=Standard
Type
N/A= Standard
S= Short Distance
RTC
R=Built-in RTC / X= None
Communication
1=RS485 / B= Wiegand+RS485
Waterproof
N=Non Waterproof
APPLICATION & STRUCTURE DIAGRAM
STANDALONE & NETWORKING ACCESS CONTROL
INSTALLATION(mm)
SPECIFICATION
Communication
interface
Frequency
Model No. AR-101-H AR-101-U AR-101-PBI
Crypto
Host
Serial
RS485/9600 bps (N, 8, 1)
13.56MHz Dual-Band (125kHz + 13.56MHz)
CC Certification: 3DES Crypto
comply with EAL4+
CC Certification: 3DES Crypto
comply with EAL4+
Reading Range 1-3CM 1-3CM
Active Distance Adjustable
AR-101-PBI: 5-20cm
AR-101-PBI-S: 0.5-15cm
User Capacity 1024
UID Bits 32
DI/DO
Egress / Door State
COM, NO, NCDoor Lock / Alarm
Doors/Floors Number 1.5 Doors / 32 Floors
Indicator
Bi-Color LED Ring Indicator
1
Event Log 1200
Dimension (mm) 37(H)X 37(W)X31(D)
Housing Material ABS
Color Black Label Sticker (Customization Label Available by Order)
Net Weight (g) approx. 40
Power Consumption <3W
Power Voltage 9-24VDC
Ingress Protection NO
Enviroment
Extend Port Wiegand IN Wiegand OUT
Supported Tags ISO 14443 Mifare Ultralight,Classic,
DESFire EV1 , NFC (card simulation) 13.56MHz :
ISO 14443 Mifare Ultralight, Classic,
DESFire EV1,NFC (card simulation)
125kHz:

 m
m
HOW TO ORDER
AR-101-XXR1NX1
AR-101-PBI-XX-X
Frequency
Product
B=125kHz / D=13.56MHz
S=125kHz+13.56MHz
H= Access Controller
U= Access Reader
Color
B=Black Panel
Color
GR=Green/Red
BR=Blue/Red
Type
1=Standard
Type
N/A= Standard
S= Short Distance
RTC
R=Built-in RTC / X= None
Communication
1=RS485 / B= Wiegand+RS485
Waterproof
N=Non Waterproof
APPLICATION & STRUCTURE DIAGRAM
STANDALONE & NETWORKING ACCESS CONTROL
INSTALLATION(mm)
SPECIFICATION
Communication
interface
Frequency
Model No. AR-101-H AR-101-U AR-101-PBI
Crypto
Host
Serial
RS485/9600 bps (N, 8, 1)
13.56MHz Dual-Band (125kHz + 13.56MHz)
CC Certification: 3DES Crypto
comply with EAL4+
CC Certification: 3DES Crypto
comply with EAL4+
Reading Range 1-3CM 1-3CM
Active Distance Adjustable
AR-101-PBI: 5-20cm
AR-101-PBI-S: 0.5-15cm
User Capacity 1024
UID Bits 32
DI/DO
Egress / Door State
COM, NO, NCDoor Lock / Alarm
Doors/Floors Number 1.5 Doors / 32 Floors
Indicator
Bi-Color LED Ring Indicator
1
Event Log 1200
Dimension (mm) 37(H)X 37(W)X31(D)
Housing Material ABS
Color Black Label Sticker (Customization Label Available by Order)
Net Weight (g) approx. 40
Power Consumption <3W
Power Voltage 9-24VDC
Ingress Protection NO
Enviroment
Extend Port Wiegand IN Wiegand OUT
Supported Tags ISO 14443 Mifare Ultralight,Classic,
DESFire EV1 , NFC (card simulation) 13.56MHz :
ISO 14443 Mifare Ultralight, Classic,
DESFire EV1,NFC (card simulation)
125kHz: